
OUR LADY OF GRACE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, MAMPONTENG ASHANTI 

CALENDAR FOR THE FIRST TERM OF THE 2023/24 ACADEMIC YEAR  

Week DAY & DATE ACTIVITY  

1 Monday October 23 -Reopening and Arrival of Second & Third-Year 
Students: Latest by 4 pm 
-Academic Board Meeting: 10 am 

Tuesday October 24 -Cleaning of dormitories and classrooms at 8 am 
-General Staff Meeting at 9 am 

Wednesday October 25 Opening Mass & Resumption of Classes: 7 am 
Thursday October 26 Arrival of First Year Students: 8 am to 4 pm 

Friday October 27 Commencement of Orientation for First Year 
Students 

2 Sun Oct 29-Mon 30 Orientation for First Year Students Continues 

Tuesday October 31 Commencement of Classes for First Year Students 

Wed, November 1 -All Saints Day: General Mass at 7 am 
-Staff and Students Workshops: 9 am -3 pm 

Thursday November 2 All Souls Day: Mass  

Friday November 3 Retreat for Staff and Students 

3 
 

Wed, November 8 Counseling for Academically Challenged Students 

Thurs, November 9 Counseling for Academically Endowed Students 

4 November 12 - 18 Classes Continue 
5 Sunday, November 19 Visiting Day & PTA Meeting: 11 am – 1:30 pm 

6 Sunday 26 November Solemnity of Christ the King 

Friday December 1 -Farmers Day: National Holiday 
-Excursion for Elective ICT Students 

7 Friday December 8  -Solemnity of Immaculate Conception: General 
Mass at 6:30 am 
-School Board Meeting 

Saturday, December 9 -Form 3 Biology Students Trip to Kakum Nat. Park 

8 Dec 14-19 Regional Boys Soccer Preliminaries  

9 Dec 17-22, Mon-Friday  End of Term Examinations 

Friday December 22 Carol Service  

Saturday Dec 23 Departure for Christmas Vacation 

 

NB: General Staff Workshop on New Educational Curriculum: Monday 8th to Wednesday 

10th of January 2024.  

Next Term will Begin on Friday 12th of January 2024 and end on Wednesday 27th of March 

2024.  

 

 

 



 


